HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS
Request for CHANGE ORDER Approval
Mobile Modular Managemen! Corporation 1000254686
Conlraclar/Consullant Accounling PO
CFE - Modular Classrooms 02-08-2018
Preject Name Dale

REQUIRED ACTION & VERIFICATION OF GOVERNANGE

Increase Board Approved Budgel? Original Conlract
Previous Change Orders
Currenl Change Qrder
New Contracl Amount

Remaining Projecl Conlingency:

Yos D No
Yos D No
Yes [:] No

Change Projecl Square Foolage?

Decrease Project Qualily?

$498,355.49 ./

$ 0.00

$49.011.30
$ 547,366.79

EXPLANATION OF ACTION NEEDED

Provide the Labor and Material needed lo connect the waler and sewer lo the GSWS equipment

PROJECT TEAM APPROVALS

i'

Chief Financiat Olficer, (John Gardner) Date

944&;9 y%m,/u, 02-08-2018
CIANGE ORoERS GEno
- I >
Project Managlf Date PURCHASE ORDERS » ZERQ
/(WM (;1 - )‘7‘ }8 GONTRACTS > ZERO
Construclion Specialist Date gﬂé"éﬁfs‘}“gf?&éﬁs B 2%%5(‘30
/ Vad 9 3 / 4
/7 -',a ’}, o e /9/’ (
Ny (/)-{,L/_/ / /s ks / gommcrs> . ZERO
- o HAN E
P"“‘“’%‘F‘“ 55’7['“"5‘ / } Qnla FURCHASE GROERS > 2R0.
/
I' / / f,/ ADMINISTRATOR & EXECUTIVE APPROVALS
ZQ lam (L olaumad 2-14-2018
dmalcr Procffement (Dadyn Adams) Dale CHANGE ORDERS > 2ERO
A (o, z/is |8 |
Coordinator, Project Management (Den McCr-uy] Dale CHANGE ORDERS > 4ERD)
%m///%?ﬂ//i/ 2/ / [ s ,
Ext\‘:ul o w& Facililies (Ma@ﬁwe) Dhie CHANOE DROERS* §25.000
Chief Officer Support Services, (Daryl Brown) Date SHANGEOROERS > SEa000
CHANGE OROERS » $60,000

BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVAL

Superiniendenl, (Rick Maxey) Date CHANGE ORDERS >

Board Approved Budgel




/’{s(\

Horry County Schools CHANGE ORDER

No.
1160 E Hwy 501 Phone: 843-488-6574
Conway, SC 29526 Fax: 843-488-6714
DATE: [02-02-2018 |
PROJECT: | CFE - Modular Classrooms |
PO NO: [ 1000254588 |
TO:

Mobile Modular Management Corporation PO Box 45043 San Francisco, CA 94145

PROJECT No: I 1817-35VW

RE: |cFE

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

The labor and material need to: Connect the Modular Classrooms to the site Water and

Sewer Services

<>

Item Cost Account , Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
01 1000-253-52500-0049-3590 / 6681 SF $1.30 $ 8,685.30
02 1000-253-52500-0049-3590 // 735 LF $25.85 $18,999.75
Q3 1000-253-52500-0049-3590 v 825 LF $25.85 $21,326.25
$0.00
$0.00
Unit Cost:
Unit Tx: $0.00
Totals: $49,011.30
The Original Contract SUM WAaSs .c.cvriiieiiinisaisssissrissesssssrossssssissasssssnse $ $ 498,355.49
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes.................. ) $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.......c.ccviiiiiie viviiiinnnnn, sev® $ 498,355.49
The Contract Sum Will be Increased/Decrease.......ovvviiniiiinciiiinnniinin $ $49,011.30
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order....covvvveeenneinnenn. . 8 $ 547,366.79
ACCEPTED BY CONPRACTOR: P4
By: - o Date I"L]_S'/h?
ACCEPTED BY FACILITIES MANAGER: Horry County Schools "
By: | MQ CA/L I Date [ Z-j{@/(;,‘
Dennis MeCrary -{'(mrdin:l@_l\’rqiccl Management
ACCEPTED BY PROCUREMENT OFFICIAL: Horry County Schools
By: I | Date |

Darlyn B. Adams, Procurement Director or
John K. Gardner, Chief Officer of Finance

¢ RS



‘Mehile Modular iVianagement Corporation COP ii:. ) c-1 )
20 Box 45043 Original PO #: 1000254686
San Francisco, CA 94 145
{704} 519-8003. Fax: (704-518:4001
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL ,
PROJECT#: Carclina Forest Elementary School
COP i C-T
TC: Jason Hardeg
Horry County Sthoals.
Post Office Box 260005
Conway, SC 29528-6005
[Phone/Fax) 843-488-6930/843-488:6945
DESCRIPTION
'SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS  SUB/VENDOR WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Labor:
Mobile Modular work performed - laid additonal sod per.plans /
6681.5F @ $ 130 sod 3 8,685.30
Mobile Madularworl: performed - additional water service line installed at road per drawings '
735 LF @ $  25.85 Plumbing Supply Lined 1/4 s 18,899.75 /
Mobile Modular work perfarmed = forced maih Installation per drawings '
825 \F @ $  25.85 Plumbing Supply Line 1.1/4 3 21,326.25 .
Misé
APPROVAL TOTALS FROM BREAKDOWN PAGES
. ‘SUB SUBTOTALS; & 49,011.30 \/
NAME:  TAXES
DATE: ' SHIPPING/FREIGHT
SUBTOTALS: $ 49.011.30
BOND:, 0% $ -
SUBTOTALS: $ 49,011.30
] -
SUBTOTALS; 5 48,011.30
Totals s 48,011.30



SCHEDULE OF VALUES

(Exhibit C)

[ PROJECT NUMBER: 1617-35VW | PROJECT NAME:

TERM CONTRACT ~ Modular Buildings f Unils:

The Schedulz of Vatues for the Ceniract Agreement allocating the-entire contract sum to-various.portions of the wark is indicaled below.  The Gontractor.shall yse the schedule of
valugs sheet {page two of thie paymeit request-form)-o prepare ihé inilial Schedula;of Values for District appraval. Once approved.by the District, this schedule shall be used as a basls
far feviewing. Conlratlor-pay requests and the work in progress. Eech subcontract shall be fisted on'one or more fines of the schedulé forthe phases of work fo ba performed or malerfals
required. The “general condifions™ porfier (fee, ovérhead, supervision, fanagerient, elc) of the sthedule shali be fisted séparataly-and not distributed withiin other scheduled Values.
Allowances shall be listed as separate ling items, .Bonding premium shall be lisled as a separate ine item, Each approved Change Order shalf be listed separately and lemized by-the

'.Dishjct The :Schedqle_cf' Values shallbein sui'ﬁc_iem_ detall to be acceptabls to the District.

End of Exhibit C.
DESCRIPTION PRICE COMMENTS

o [ SR

instaliation-of 14’ Wide (set-up and skiriing) § 4080119 ?\?)lr:;)éd "msiglgﬁj gs:e g"fggs;(gg?‘lﬁﬂ

Site Allowanca § 2500000 | NOTAX

Base / Building (70 x 65" 4 classrooms wirestroom uni) $378,801.84 ﬁ:ﬁﬁ‘ng ;“’; 3(05723;14835} subtiagled

Base / Delfivery & Instaltation § 2764400 | NOTAX

Base / Aluminuim Décks, Steps, Ramps & Canopies: § 51,0235 .fsf;?sl*ﬁsb'i;%ii go?;/ns: 5(%50%}1085) sublracted

Base / Plumbing & Electrical & Lo voltage Conduitto 250' & Utiily Connections $ 80,679.00 gfg’;sfg“ggﬁe&e gfkf)f:mbcig; piice -of

i o 5 o[ 155 5 S|

Double (2) Classroom, 28%65 § 142,574.07 ﬁcai:ﬁsﬁigai:r ig 2}21(55;;;33:3) sublracted

Four (4) Classrooms, 56565 § 246244 | fsrg:flsb;crlasn e fféztgggffggﬁi sublracled
| it (6) Classiooms, 8463 $ 352,654.63- fsrg:ﬁsmza‘;lé@e:}‘és(’iZgggg?) sublracted

Restroom Unit, 14x45° S 8451944 ;Srg:sbi;i;i c?g?;/‘éi(?sg%%%} subtracted

T et e L

Aluminam Steps; ADA (48"vide); assume 36" FFE above final arade § 435370 fﬁ'iﬁ:’;}‘gf‘{g%é’“") sublracted from

Abarminum Ramip with landing; assume 36 wide; FEE § 4255833 gz'?ng:’;j@mﬂ;fg gggwl sublraclad from

Atuminuim Deck: assume 36 FFE above final grade § 209537 Ez’;ﬁz I:’; f@s' 252/65‘33 37-63) subtracted from

60" wids X 100" tall Pre-finishied Aluminum Canopy § 26.62 per SF ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%’; B@T?{;}SZSE} stlbtrzcted from bid

&0" wide x 100" tall Pre-finished Aluminum Canopy: § 159.72 per LF g;ﬁ?g::%g;%ggﬁfﬁg subtracted. from

2" PVE Conduit buried 2 f. deap § 17.08 pertF

2 UV Resistant Conduitwith Fitlings § 17.08 pertF

1" EMT Conduit with Filtings $ 16.68 perLF

1 14" EMT Conduit with Fitlings 8 18.75 perLF

2" EMT Conduit with Fittings § 2287 perLF

Plumnbing. Supply Line — 1 & $ 25.85 perLF

Pluimbing. Waste Line - 4° $ 37.65 perLF

4000 psi 4" Congrete Sidevialks | § 0.80 perlF

Cenlipede Sod ~ Non-Mesh Backed $ 1.30per SF

Bermuda Sod ~ Non-Mesh Backed § 1.30 perSF |

HESSCO 192040

Corlractor oitale: . OisyicllAitialg:



DESCRIPTION PRICE COMMENTS
. ) S 2045
Rush Delivery ~ FSS! - Overtime - Saturday per hour
Rush. Dalivery - FSSt -Carpsl & HVACs $ 7,240000
- . : $ 3485
Rush Delivery — Southeast — Oventirie - Saturday per hour-
RushrDelivery - Sojitheast -~ HVACS $3,250.00
HE$-SCC (2201 Conbaclorndidts:__._ . Daridigds




Office of Procurement

_ June 28, 2017
CONTRACT MODIFICATION

CONTRACT: 1617-35 Term Conlract for Modular Classrooms

CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

TYPEOF CHANGE:!

IMobile Modular Management Corporation
4301-G ‘Stuart Andrew Blvd.
Charlotte; NC. 28217

CURRENT CONTRACT CLAUSE.

. CHANGE | MODIFICATION *

VIIl. TERMS AND CONDITIONS - B. SPECIAL
CHANGES

) Contract Medification. By a written order, at
any time, and without notice to any- suret)r the
Procurement: Spemahst may, subject to all
appropriate adjustments, make: changes within the
general scope of this contractin any one or more
of the following;

(a) Drawings, designs, or.specifications, if the
supplies to. be furnished are to be spacially
manufactured for the [District] in accordance
therewith; ' '

(b) Method of shipment or packing;

(c) Place of delivery; '

(d) Description of services ta be parformed;

(e) Time of performance (i.e., hours of the day,
days of the week, etc.); or,

(f) Place of-performance of the services.
Subparagraphs'(a) o (c) apply only if supplies‘are
furnished under this contract. Subparagraphs. (d)
to (fy:apply only if services are performed under
this contract,

Add to Schedule of Valuas:

Surface Bonding Piers... .-.342 per pler
Dlsmanthng Building.... . ‘:8,3,'572'0 per floor
Install Skldlng Hardi....ococevisinvnns _;$22 per LF
*Carpénter.... -.2.$57 per hour per man
FEIRGEICIRM v eeressivereesrermsesesensernne 8 2:0€T hOUT pErman
Additional Mlleage {>1UO mlles) ...... $0.535 crew travel

Remove Ramp-from Site... ...§1,500 per
Install Existing Ramp at New Sxte $2 120 per
Revised Foundation Drawings........ .$1,075 per drawing

*includes mileage cost for 1:0_0 miles; additional work to
include Installing doars, windows, tile, carpet, restroom
partitions, etc.; does not include any utility work,

These services were unintentionally left out of the ‘contract
but are needed to compléte included sérvices as specified,
Prices were negoliated wilh Adaim Atkinson on 6/27/2017.

Exceptas piovided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract referenced above remain un_cﬁanged and in full force and

effect,

Vicki Wul fams, CPPO
Office of Procurement’| Serwces

P.O. Box 260005 » 335 Four Mile Road » Conway, SC29528-6005.- (843) 488-6700 ~Fax (843) 488-6722
www.horrycountyschogls.net




