HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS
Request for CHANGE ORDER Approval

Mobile Modular Management Corporation 1000254687
Contractor/Consultant Accounting PO
AES - Maodular Classrooms 01-29-2018
Project Namo Dato

REQUIRED ACTION & VERIFICATION OF GOVERNANCE

Increase Board Approved Budgel? Yes D No Orlglnal Conlract $534,351.71 \/
Pravious Change Orders $0.00
Change Projecl Square Foolage? Yes D No Current Change Order $ 63,829.90
New Conlract Amount $598,181.61
Decrease Project Qualily? Yes |:I No Remalning Projecl Conlingency:

EXPLANATION OF ACTION NEEDED

Provide the Labor and Material needed te install additional concrete sidewalks lo provide an ADA compliant walkway.

PROJECT TEAM APPROVALS
Q&wm y%m;dw, 01-29-2018
CRANGE OROERS > Seno
Project Monager Date PURCHASE ORDERS > ZERO
/‘/ U/f/]/\ﬂl Wi 0'2 “IL} - ,g CONTRACTS > zer0
Construction Speglolist ’ Date Eﬂﬁggfsosﬂgﬁgé’n’m ZzE%%o
/ /i C
I/ J’\/] - )1/
“y/ s b 2 o e
>
P(ocurerr}anlSpegIallsl / Dato PURCHASE ORDERS » ZERQ
{ 7 / ADMINISTRATOR & EXECUTIVE APPROVALS
v o
"f: 3 [ x ,) ’/7-‘ - i-}'. Q ‘
Lo, 5 CLetauea- 2-14-2018
Coordinator, Procurg/nent (Dailyn Adems) Date CHANGE ORDERS > 2ER0
!
28 e 2)i6 /&
CoordinItor. Project Management (Denpf§McCrary) Daie SHINGFOROERSS 2E80
Execulive Direcler, Facillics (Mark Walo) Dale CHANGEORDERS> $26.000
Chief Officer Support Sorvices, (Daryl Brown) Dute CHANGE ORDERS » §60.000
CHANGE ORDERS > $50,000
Chief Financia! Officer, (John Gordner) Date

BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVAL

{Superintendent, {Rick Maxey) Dote CHANGE DRDERS » Board Approved Budgel




Horry County Schools CHANGE ORDER
o No.  [Raol ]

1160 E Hwy 501 Phone; 843-488-6574

Conway; SC 29526 Fax: 843-488-6714

DATE: [01:25-2018 |

PROJECT: | AES -Moduiar Classrogims |

PO NO: IR |

e Mobilé Madular Management Corporation PO Box 45043 San Francisco, CA 94145

PROJECTNa:  [1817-36VW |'

RE: | AES. |

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

The labor and matetial need to: Connect the Modular Classrooms to the site Water and

Sewer Services

o1 1000-253-52500 0012-3590 8933 SF $.1.30 $11.612.00
02 1000-253-52500-0014-3590  / 675 LF $25.85- $17.448.75
03 1000-253-52500-0014-3590 1345 LF $25.85 £$34,768.25
$0.00
$0.00
Unit Costt |
Unit Tx: $0.00
Totals: $63,820.80 .
The OrlgnmlConh’miSum A TR LIRS T v W D $534,351.71
Net C !1'mgc by Previously Authmucd Ru[uests and. (Lh'mgcs.... i .$G.00
The Coutract Sum Prior to This Change Olllcr$ $ 534,361.71
The Contrict Sum Will be Increased/Decrense. .. e S ‘$ 63,828.90
‘The New Confract Sum Including This C]:'mgc Orfﬁzl PP SPrS. $508181.61 7
e e
ACCEPTED BY- C’O\"I‘RI\C‘T‘BR - L
N — | o [(JTTE ]

ACCEPTED-BY FACILITIES MANAGER:

Horyy County Schools

By: | e Co

[ Z 3

| Date

Dennis McCraB&Coor@hutm:, Project Management

ACCEPTED BY. PROCUREMENT OFFICIAL:

Horry County Schoals

By: [

| pate |

Darlyn B. Adams, Procurement Diréctor or
John K. Gardner, Chiel Officer of Finance

)%\



saie Aw

Mobile Modular Management Corporation i e ‘COP 4. D-1
PO Box 45043 ' VY b ! : Original PO#: 1000254687
San francisco, CA 94145 m 0 ! e 7 ‘
{704)519-4003- Fax: (704-519-4001 im @ ul a r
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL ’
PROJECTH! Aynor Elementary
COP#:. D1
TO: Jason Hardee
Horry Cotnty Schools
Post Office Box'260005
Conway, SC 29528-6005
{Phone/Fax} 843-488-6930/843-488-6945
DESCRIPTION
SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS  SU B/VENDOR WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
!.aiﬁqr: ‘ )
Mobile Modular work performed - laid additonal sediper plaris
8933 SF @ § 130 sod $ 11,612.90.
Mobile fodular worl performed - additional water sérvice line installed at road per drawings
675 LF @. $  35.85 PlumbingSupply Line11/4 5 17,448.75
Mobile Modular wark performed:- forced main instaliation per drawings
1345 LF @® $  25.85 PlumbingSupply Line 1 1/4 5 34,768,25
Materjal
APPROVAL TOTALS FROM BREAKDDWN PAGES
SUB SUBTOTALS: & 63,829.90
MAME: TAXES
DATE: ' SHIPPING/FREIGHT
SUBTOTALS: 5 63,829.90
BOND: 0% § -
‘SUBTOTALS: S 63,829.90
S “
SUBTOTALS: s 63,829.90
Totals 5 63,8292.90



SCHEDULE OF VALUES (Exhibit C) n; Cr‘o.,".' E r

| PROJECT NUMBER:  1517:35VWW | PROJECTNAME:  TERM CONTRACT - Modular Bulldings [ Unll.

The Schedute of Values for the Canliact Agreement allocating the entire contractsum o vannus porions.of the Work is indicaled below. The Contractor shall use lhe schiedulé of
values sheel {page two-of the payment request form) to prepare the initial Scheduk of Vaiues for Distict approval. Once approved by Lhe District, hls schedule shall be'used as-a basis
forrevigwing Contracter pay requests and lhe work in progress, Each subcontract shall be listed on one or mote linés of the schedule for Gie Pphases af work to be perfnfmed or materials-
required. ‘The gennml tonditions™ portion (lee, overiead, supenision, fanagement, efc}- of iz schedule shall be fistéd ‘separately and riot distibuted within olher scheduled valugs.
Allcivances shall bz lisled as separate lineiitems. ‘Bonding premium shall be listéd as 2 separate-line iferi. Each 2pproved Charige'Ofder shal bis listed separalely and itemized by the
District. The Scheduie of Values shall be In sufficiant-detdll to he zccepizble (o the District.

End of Exhitit G
DESCRIPTION PRICE COMMENTS
ST, - WO TAX - Sales Tov @ 8% (5186.61)
Delivery of 14' Wide § 236018 Vsublracled irom bid price of $2,549:00
Installaion'of 14" Wide (s2t-up ard skiring) § 406019 | NO TAX - Sales Tax @ 8% (8324.381)

subtragted from bid price of'4,385.00

Site Allowance $ 95,000.00 NOTAX:
Sales Tax @ 8% ($28,449.16) sublracted

Base / Building (70' x65"; 4 classrooms wirestroom unit) . $278.,807.84 Rors bid price 3307 251,00
Base/ Delivery & nslallation $ 2784400 | NOTAX.
Base / Alurfinyin Decks; Steps, Ramps & Canoples § 5102315 'fgﬁsbrgi’;gof’;@é%g%g5) sublracted
Baisé / Plumbing & Eleclical & Low valtage Condl to 250° & Uity Connestions $ "80,679.00 gfggsfé‘gg?g‘fgﬂe gﬁg’wanbc’g price: of-
Single (1) Classrodrn, 28x28 | s &m0 ﬁgﬁzlgﬁfﬂ% 6‘%“53%%53) sublrasled
[smo | S S e
e EEE b
Six (6) Classrooms, 84x65 §362654.63 ﬁgﬁzlg?nc@e:;’gagzggg?) Subtracted
Restroom Unil, 14x65 §119,521.30 ﬁg::sblg?ngefg‘;g%ggl}gm Sublracled
Alumisum Steps, ADA (48"wide); assume 36" FFE above final grade § 135370 };g';jggz %‘182/‘5 A O] eI
Aluirinum Raimp with [anding; assume 36" vide: FEE § 1255633 S;ZI;Z:E B0 e T
Atuminym Deck; assume 36 FFE abiove final gfade s 200587 | gﬁ:‘;sn ::f) f(%’ ?8;/; 5%}3? 63) sublracled from
60" ide.4 100" tal Pre-finished Aluririuin Canopy § 562 perSF | Taos o BRI Sisubpactedlfombid.
60" widex 10°0" all Pre-finished Aluminum Cariopy §159,72 per LF g?;sngeaéf% ?;/"5(08;2 (7 Ell Subtacted fon-
2 PVC Conduit buried 2 fl. deep S 17.08perlF

§ 1708 perLF

2" UV Resistant Conduit with Fittings

A" EMT Conduit with Fillings 16,66 periF

1 v EMT Canduit with Fittings 18.75 per LF

2" EMT Gonduit with Filings

$
B

15 2282 per Lk
5

Plumbing Supply Line — t % S '25.85 per LF

: Plumbing Waste Line 4" § 37.65 pertF

4000 psi 4" Conrete Sidewalks 3 B80perlF
Cenlipede Sod - Non-Mesh Backed S0, 50. 57
$  1.30.per SF

Bemmuda Sod - Non-Mesh Bagked

HES-ECC (aR0t) Can:l_af_tct!n:'.i_a;'s"____ . II_!j;Ir‘iciIMia'si_



DESCRIPTION PRICE’ COMMENTS

$ 2045

Rush Delivéry - £S5l - Overtime - Satuiday per hour
Rush Deélivery - FSSI - Carpel & HVACs § 7.240.00
—— —— § 3485
Rush Delivery — Southeast - Oveitime - Salurday perhour
Rush Detivery - Southeast = HVACs $3,250.00

HCS-SCC v Conpailoriaboly: __ Dulktbasiale




Horry County Schools

Office of Procurement

June 28,2017
CONTRACT MODIFICATION

CONTRACT: 1617-35 Term Contract for Modular Classrooms:
CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

TYPE OF CHANGE:

Mobile Modular-Management Corporation
4301:C Stuart Androw Bivd.
Charlotte, NC 28217

- GURRENT CONTRACT.CLAUSE

.- GHANGE/MOUDIFIGATION™ ="+~ """ .

VIi. TERMS AND CONDITIONS - B. SPECIAL
CHANGES

(1) Contract Modification. By.a written.order, at
any time, and without notice fo any. surety, the
Procurement Spemahst may, subject tc all
appropriate adjustments, make changes within the
general scopeof this contractin any one or fare
of the following:

(@ Drawings, designs, or specifications, i the
supplies to be firnished are fo be specially
manufaclured for the [District] in aécordance
therewith;

{b) Method of shipment or packing;

(c) Place of delivery;

(d) Description of services to be performed;

(e) Time.of performarice (i.e:, hours of the day,
days of the week, efc.); or,

(f) Place of performance of the sefvices.
Subparagraphs (a) to {c¢) apply only if supplies are
furnished under this contract.. Subparagraphs (d)
te (f) apply only if services are performed under
this contract.

Dismantling Bu;ldmg

“Add to Schedule of Yalues:

Surface Bonging Piers,.......,..--sue.. $42 per pler

, e 93,620 per floor
Install Skirting— Hardl...................$22 per LF
*Carpenter..... viee w57 per hour per man
*Elecgriéian.......,..\.............. veeree0,$62 per hour per man
Additional Milaage (>100 miles) ...... $0.535 crew travel
Remove Ramp from Site... w1500 per

‘Install Exisiing Ramp at New Slte $2,420 per

Reévised Foundation Drawings........$1;075 pei‘drawing

*includes mileage-cost for100 miles; additional work to
include installing doors, windows, file, carpet, restroom
partitions, ete.; does not includs any ulility work.

These services were unintentionally left cut'of the contract

‘but are needed to complete included services as specified,

Prices were negotiated with Adam Atkinson on 6/27/2017.

Excepl as.provided herein, allterms.and conditions of the. Cantract referenced above, remaini unchanged and in full force-and

efiect.

Vicki W’lhams, CPF’O
Ofﬁce of Procurement Servicas

P.0, Box 260005 +'335 Four Mile-Road * Conway; SC 20528-6005 + (843) 488-6700 + Fax (843) 488-6722
www.horrycountyschools.net




